PREFACE AND
ABBREVIATED TABLE OF CONTENTS

The AASHTO LRFD Bridge Design Specifications, 3rd Edition contains the following 14 sections and
an index:

Introduction

General Design and Location Features
Loads and Load Factors

Structural Analysis and Evaluation
Concrete Structures

Steel Structures

Aluminum Structures

Wood Structures

9. Decks and Deck Systems

10. Foundations

11. Abutments, Piers, and Walls

12. Buried Structures and Tunnel Liners
13. Railings

14. Joints and Bearings

Index
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Detailed Tables of Contents precede each section. References follow each section, listed alphabetically
by author.

Figures, tables, and equations are denoted by their home article number and an extension, for example 1.2.3.4.5-1,
but when they are referenced in their home article or its commentary, they are identified only by the extension. For
example, in Article 1.2.3.4.5, Eq. 1.2.3.4.5-2 would simply be called “Eq. 2.” When this equation is referenced
anywhere else other than its home article, it is identified by its whole nomenclature; in other words, “Eq. 1.2.3.4.5-2.”
The same convention applies to figures and tables.

Please note that the AASHTO materials specifications (starting with M or T) cited throughout the LRFD
Specifications can be found in Standard Specifications for Transportation Materials and Methods of Sampling and
Testing, adopted by the AASHTO Highway Subcommittee on Materials. Unless otherwise indicated, these citations
refer to the current 23rd edition. ASTM materials specifications are also cited.
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ADDENDUM TO PREFACE:
CHANGED AND DELETED ARTICLES, 2005

SUMMARY OF AFFECTED SECTIONS

The 2005 interim revisions to the A4SHTO LRFD Bridge Design Specifications, 3rd Edition affect the following
sections:

Introduction

General Design and Location Features
Loads and Load Factors

Structural Analysis and Evaluation
Concrete Structures

6. Steel Structures

12. Buried Structures and Tunnel Liners
14. Joints and Bearings

A e e

SECTION 1 REVISIONS
Changed Articles
The following articles in Section 1 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:
1.1 1.2 1.3.1 1.32.4
Deleted Articles
No articles were deleted from Section 1.
SECTION 2 REVISIONS
Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 2 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

2523 2.5.2.6.2 253
2.5.2.6.1 2.52.6.3 References
Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 2.
SECTION 3 REVISIONS
Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 3 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

3.2 34.2.1 3.6.1.6 3.12.2.2
33 3422 3.6.1.7 3.12.2.3
34.1 3.6.1.2.6 3.6.3 3.12.24
34.2 3.6.1.3.3 3.12.2.1 References
Deleted Articles

The following articles in Section 3 were deleted in their entirety:

3.12.2.1.1 3.12.2.2.2 3.12.2.2.2b
3.12.2.2.1 3.12.2.2.2a 3.12.2.2.2¢
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SECTION 4 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 4 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

4.2

43

4.5.1
4522
4.53.1
4.6.1.2.1
4.6.12.3

Deleted Articles

4.6.1.24 4.6.2.1.4c 46.2.5 4.6.3.3.1
4.6.1.2.4a 4.6.2.1.6 46.294 46332
4.6.1.2.4b 4.62.2.1 4.6.2.10 References
4.6.1.2.4c 4.6.2.2.2b 4.6.2.10.1

46.2.1.1 4.6.2.2.3b 4.6.2.10.2

4.6.2.1.4a 46224 4.6.2.10.3

4.6.2.1.4b 46225 4.6.2.10.4

No articles were deleted from Section 4.

SECTION 5 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 5 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

52

53
54231
54232
54233
5424
5426
5532
5.7.1
5734
5.8.1.1
5.8.2.1
5824
5.82.5
5.8.2.6
5.8.2.7
5.82.8

Deleted Articles

5.8.2.9 5.9.5.2.2b 5.11.2.6.4 5.14.1.5.1
58342 59523 5.11.4.2 5.14.1.5.1a
5.8.3.5 5.9.52.3a 5.14.1.1 5.14.1.5.1b
5.8.3.6.2 5953 5.14.1.2.2 5.14.1.5.1¢c
5.83.6.3 5.9.54.1 5.14.1.3 5.14.1.52
5.84.1 59.542 5.14.1.3.1 5.14.1.5.2a
5.8.5 5.9.54.2a 5.14.1.3.1a 5.14.1.5.2b
5.8.6 5.9.54.2b 5.14.1.3.1b 5.14.2.1
5.8.6.1 5.9.5.4.2¢ 5.14.1.3.1c 5.14.2.33
5.8.6.2 59543 5.14.1.3.1d 5.14.2.3.9
5.8.6.3 5.9.5.43a 5.14.1.3.2 5.14.2.3.10e
5.8.6.4 5.9.5.4.3b 5.14.1.3.3 5.14.4.1
5.8.6.5 5.9.5.4.3¢c 5.14.1.4 5.14.4.3.1
5.8.6.6 5.9.5.4.3d 5.14.14.1 5.14.4.3.3d
59.3 59544 5.14.14.2 References
59422 59.545 5.14.143 AS5.3
5.9.5.1 5.10.9.2.2 5.14.1.5

The following articles in Section 5 were deleted in their entirety:

595.4.4a
5.9.5.4.4b
5.9.5.4.4c

5.14.1.2.6 5.14.2.3.9a 5.14.2.3.9d
5.14.1.2.7 5.14.2.3.9b 5.14.2.4.7
5.14.1.2.8 5.14.2.3.9¢
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SECTION 6 REVISIONS
Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 6 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

6.1 6.7.7.1 6.10.6.2.2 6.11.1 6.13.6.1.4¢
6.2 6.7.7.2 6.10.6.2.3 6.11.1.1 References
6.3 6.7.7.3 6.10.7.1.2 6.11.2.3 A6.1
6.6.1.2.1 6.10.1 6.10.8.1.1 6.11.3.1 A6.1.1
6.6.1.3 6.10.1.3 6.10.8.2.3 6.11.3.2 A6.2.1
6.6.2 6.10.1.6 6.10.9.1 6.11.5 A6.2.2
6.7.2 6.10.1.9.1 6.10.10.1 6.11.6.2.2 A6.3.3
6.7.4.1 6.10.1.10.2 6.10.10.1.2 6.11.6.2.3 C6.4.2
6.7.4.2 6.10.3.2.1 6.10.10.4.2 6.11.7.1.2 C6.4.4
6.74.3 6.10.3.5 6.10.11.1.1 6.11.9 Cco6.4.7
6.7.5.1 6.10.4.2.2 6.10.11.1.2 6.11.10 C6.4.10
6.75.2 6.10.5.1 6.10.11.1.3 6.11.11.2

6.7.5.3 6.10.5.3 6.10.11.3.1 6.13.1

6.7.7 6.10.6.2.1 6.10.11.3.3 6.13.6.1.4b

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 6.
SECTION 12 REVISIONS
Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 12 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:
12.9.4.3 12.9.4.4 12.11.2.1 12.11.2.3 12.14.5.2
Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 12.
SECTION 14 REVISIONS
Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 14 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

14.3 14.4.2 14.6.1 14.7.5.3.4
14.4.1 14.5.5.1 14.6.4 14.7.6.3.4
Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 14.

AASHTO Publications Staff
May 2005
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