PREFACE AND ABBREVIATED TABLE OF CONTENTS

The AASHTO LRFD Bridge Design Specifications, 3rd Edition contains the following 14 sections and an index:

- 1. Introduction
- 2. General Design and Location Features
- 3. Loads and Load Factors
- 4. Structural Analysis and Evaluation
- 5. Concrete Structures
- 6. Steel Structures
- 7. Aluminum Structures
- 8. Wood Structures
- 9. Decks and Deck Systems
- 10. Foundations
- 11. Abutments, Piers, and Walls
- 12. Buried Structures and Tunnel Liners
- 13. Railings
- 14. Joints and Bearings Index

Detailed Tables of Contents precede each section. References follow each section, listed alphabetically by author.

Figures, tables, and equations are denoted by their home article number and an extension, for example 1.2.3.4.5-1, but when they are referenced in their home article or its commentary, they are identified only by the extension. For example, in Article 1.2.3.4.5, Eq. 1.2.3.4.5-2 would simply be called "Eq. 2." When this equation is referenced anywhere else other than its home article, it is identified by its whole nomenclature; in other words, "Eq. 1.2.3.4.5-2." The same convention applies to figures and tables.

Please note that the AASHTO materials specifications (starting with M or T) cited throughout the LRFD Specifications can be found in *Standard Specifications for Transportation Materials and Methods of Sampling and Testing*, adopted by the AASHTO Highway Subcommittee on Materials. Unless otherwise indicated, these citations refer to the current 23rd edition. ASTM materials specifications are also cited.

ADDENDUM TO PREFACE: CHANGED AND DELETED ARTICLES, 2005

SUMMARY OF AFFECTED SECTIONS

The 2005 interim revisions to the AASHTO LRFD Bridge Design Specifications, 3rd Edition affect the following sections:

- 1. Introduction
- 2. General Design and Location Features
- 3. Loads and Load Factors
- 4. Structural Analysis and Evaluation
- 5. Concrete Structures
- 6. Steel Structures
- 12. Buried Structures and Tunnel Liners
- 14. Joints and Bearings

SECTION 1 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 1 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

1.1 1.2 1.3.1 1.3.2.4

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 1.

SECTION 2 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 2 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

2.5.2.3 2.5.2.6.2 2.5.3 2.5.2.6.1 2.5.2.6.3 References

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 2.

SECTION 3 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 3 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

3.2	3.4.2.1	3.6.1.6	3.12.2.2
3.3	3.4.2.2	3.6.1.7	3.12.2.3
3.4.1	3.6.1.2.6	3.6.3	3.12.2.4
3.4.2	3.6.1.3.3	3.12.2.1	References

Deleted Articles

The following articles in Section 3 were deleted in their entirety:

3.12.2.1.1	3.12.2.2.2	3.12.2.2.2b
3.12.2.2.1	3.12.2.2.2a	3.12.2.2.2c

SECTION 4 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 4 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

4.2	4.6.1.2.4	4.6.2.1.4c	4.6.2.5	4.6.3.3.1
4.3	4.6.1.2.4a	4.6.2.1.6	4.6.2.9.4	4.6.3.3.2
4.5.1	4.6.1.2.4b	4.6.2.2.1	4.6.2.10	References
4.5.2.2	4.6.1.2.4c	4.6.2.2.2b	4.6.2.10.1	
4.5.3.1	4.6.2.1.1	4.6.2.2.3b	4.6.2.10.2	
4.6.1.2.1	4.6.2.1.4a	4.6.2.2.4	4.6.2.10.3	
4.6.1.2.3	4.6.2.1.4b	4.6.2.2.5	4.6.2.10.4	

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 4.

SECTION 5 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 5 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

5.2	5.8.2.9	5.9.5.2.2b	5.11.2.6.4	5.14.1.5.1
5.3	5.8.3.4.2	5.9.5.2.3	5.11.4.2	5.14.1.5.1a
5.4.2.3.1	5.8.3.5	5.9.5.2.3a	5.14.1.1	5.14.1.5.1b
5.4.2.3.2	5.8.3.6.2	5.9.5.3	5.14.1.2.2	5.14.1.5.1c
5.4.2.3.3	5.8.3.6.3	5.9.5.4.1	5.14.1.3	5.14.1.5.2
5.4.2.4	5.8.4.1	5.9.5.4.2	5.14.1.3.1	5.14.1.5.2a
5.4.2.6	5.8.5	5.9.5.4.2a	5.14.1.3.1a	5.14.1.5.2b
5.5.3.2	5.8.6	5.9.5.4.2b	5.14.1.3.1b	5.14.2.1
5.7.1	5.8.6.1	5.9.5.4.2c	5.14.1.3.1c	5.14.2.3.3
5.7.3.4	5.8.6.2	5.9.5.4.3	5.14.1.3.1d	5.14.2.3.9
5.8.1.1	5.8.6.3	5.9.5.4.3a	5.14.1.3.2	5.14.2.3.10e
5.8.2.1	5.8.6.4	5.9.5.4.3b	5.14.1.3.3	5.14.4.1
5.8.2.4	5.8.6.5	5.9.5.4.3c	5.14.1.4	5.14.4.3.1
5.8.2.5	5.8.6.6	5.9.5.4.3d	5.14.1.4.1	5.14.4.3.3d
5.8.2.6	5.9.3	5.9.5.4.4	5.14.1.4.2	References
5.8.2.7	5.9.4.2.2	5.9.5.4.5	5.14.1.4.3	A5.3
5.8.2.8	5.9.5.1	5.10.9.2.2	5.14.1.5	

Deleted Articles

The following articles in Section 5 were deleted in their entirety:

5.9.5.4.4a	5.14.1.2.6	5.14.2.3.9a	5.14.2.3.9d
5.9.5.4.4b	5.14.1.2.7	5.14.2.3.9b	5.14.2.4.7
5.9.5.4.4c	5.14.1.2.8	5.14.2.3.9c	

SECTION 6 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 6 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

6.1	6.7.7.1	6.10.6.2.2	6.11.1	6.13.6.1.4c
6.2	6.7.7.2	6.10.6.2.3	6.11.1.1	References
6.3	6.7.7.3	6.10.7.1.2	6.11.2.3	A6.1
6.6.1.2.1	6.10.1	6.10.8.1.1	6.11.3.1	A6.1.1
6.6.1.3	6.10.1.3	6.10.8.2.3	6.11.3.2	A6.2.1
6.6.2	6.10.1.6	6.10.9.1	6.11.5	A6.2.2
6.7.2	6.10.1.9.1	6.10.10.1	6.11.6.2.2	A6.3.3
6.7.4.1	6.10.1.10.2	6.10.10.1.2	6.11.6.2.3	C6.4.2
6.7.4.2	6.10.3.2.1	6.10.10.4.2	6.11.7.1.2	C6.4.4
6.7.4.3	6.10.3.5	6.10.11.1.1	6.11.9	C6.4.7
6.7.5.1	6.10.4.2.2	6.10.11.1.2	6.11.10	C6.4.10
6.7.5.2	6.10.5.1	6.10.11.1.3	6.11.11.2	
6.7.5.3	6.10.5.3	6.10.11.3.1	6.13.1	
6.7.7	6.10.6.2.1	6.10.11.3.3	6.13.6.1.4b	

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 6.

SECTION 12 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 12 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

12.9.4.3 12.9.4.4 12.11.2.1 12.11.2.3 12.14.5.2

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 12.

SECTION 14 REVISIONS

Changed Articles

The following articles in Section 14 contain changes or additions to the specifications, the commentary, or both:

 14.3
 14.4.2
 14.6.1
 14.7.5.3.4

 14.4.1
 14.5.5.1
 14.6.4
 14.7.6.3.4

Deleted Articles

No articles were deleted from Section 14.

AASHTO Publications Staff May 2005

